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GETTING INVOLVED IN CLUBS AT OLSM
2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR

Participating in clubs is one of the best ways to make the most of your high school
experience! By joining, you’ll meet students from all grade levels who share your

interests, build new friendships, and strengthen your leadership skills. Plus, active club
involvement looks great on college applications and shows that you’re engaged both

inside and outside of the classroom.

Interested in joining a club?
Please listen for announcements on when the clubs meet or contact the faculty administrator 
to inquire about joining. 

Interested in starting a club?
At the beginning of each school year, students may apply to start a new club during the
designated application window. All clubs require administrative approval. Please note that new
clubs can only be formed at the start of the school year. Mid-year applications will not be
considered and must wait until the following school year.

QUESTIONS?
Please contact:
Candace Castiglione, Director of Enrollment and Student Engagement 
ccastiglione@stmarysprep.com 

 Andrew Robinson, Teacher & Director of Clubs & Intramurals 
 arobinson@stmarysprep.com.  



CO-DIVISIONAL
CLUBS

2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR



Animal Shelter
CLUB

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
TBD

ATHLETES FOR 
CHRIST

The Animal Shelter Club supports local
shelters across the Metro Detroit area
by collecting and donating essential
items, as well as volunteering time to
help meet the needs of animals in
care. Through service projects, drives,
and hands-on involvement, members
make a meaningful difference in the
lives of animals while fostering
compassion and community support.
Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule 

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Miki Keller
mkeller@stmarysprep.com 

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Armenia Howard
ahoward@stmarysprep.com 

CLUB

CHESS 
CLUB

DEBATE AND
FORENSICS

CLUB

As a member of the DCFL (Detroit
Catholic Forensics League), we are
active in high school speech and debate
activities among eleven public and
private high schools in Metro Detroit.
This also allows us membership in the
NCFL (National Catholic Forensic
League), an organization that includes
high schools all over the United States
and Canada.

Meeting Information: 
See Ms. Howard for schedule. 

The Chess Club gives students the
opportunity to learn, play, and sharpen
their chess skills in a fun and competitive
environment. Members practice
strategies, challenge each other in
matches, and build critical thinking skills
while enjoying the camaraderie of fellow
players.

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Ava Galati & Elsie Boyle
lagalati@stmarysprep.com
eboyle@stmarysprep.com

ART
CLUB

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Tara Johnson 
tjohnson@stmarysprep.com 

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Leah Kaminski
leah.kaminski08@gmail.com

The Art Club is comprised of students
who have a passion for art and want to
use it in a multitude of ways within the
school and community.  The Club
holds 3-4 art-based service projects
per school year. 

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule 

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Mark Lengel
mlengel@stmarysprep.com 

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Lea Roe & Luciana Ciarlone
llroe@stmarysprep.com;
lciarlone@stmarysprep.com

The Athletes for Christ Club is focused
on keeping athletics in a Christ-
centered focus. Giving thanks to the
Good Lord for all of the blessings that
have been bestowed upon athletes,
this club offers service to the
community through a number of
charitable events like the annual
school food drive. 

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Ian Zewatsky
izewatsky@icloud.com

Community 
Cares
CLUB

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Kate Bishop
kbishop@stmarysprep.com 

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Resse Bacall & Sarai Yono
rbacall@stmarysprep.com
sjyono@stmarysprep.com 

The OLSM Community Cares Club
supports a variety of local charities
through service projects, donation
drives, and volunteer efforts, fostering a
spirit of giving and compassion within
our school community.

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule



CLUB

The Eaglet Times releases a monthly
digital newspaper to the school
community. Students focus on events
happening in the school, alumni
spotlight and more. 

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Lydia Forhan
lforhan@stmarysprep.com 

EAGLET  TIMES
NEWSPAPER

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Madeline Gumma
msgumma@stmarysprep.com

FRENCH
CLUB

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Michael Pettit
mpettit@stmarysprep.com 

The French club further explores
Francophone culture and language
that goes beyond what is discussed
in the OLSM French curriculum.
Meetings will explore the Catholic
and French connection in addition
to expanding academic knowledge. 

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Luke Sallach
lsallach@stmarysprep.com

FUTURE LAWYERS
CLUB

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Armenia Howard
ahoward@stmarysprep.com 

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Devyn Kapeller
dkapeller@stmarysprep.com

The Future Lawyers Club introduces
students to the world of law through
discussions, mock trials, guest
speakers, and activities that build
critical thinking, debate, and
advocacy skills.

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule

GARDENING
CLUB

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Dominic Zerki
dzerki@stmarysprep.com 

The Garden Club focuses on the
study of Botany. The club helps
beautify the campus by planting
seasonal flowers and taking care of
our many green spaces. 

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Delaney Walstad
dwalstad@stmarysprep.com

HOSA
HEALTH OCCUPATION STUDENTS OF AMERICA

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Dominic Zerki
dzerki@stmarysprep.com 

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Dillan Arafat 
dillanarafat1@gmail.com

HOSA (Health Occupations Students
of America) prepares future health
professionals by providing
opportunities for leadership,
community service, and exploration
of medical and health-related
careers.

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule

MARY’S MIND’S
MENTAL HEALTH

CLUB
FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Allison Richards
arichards@stmarysprep.com 

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Elise Williams
ewilliams@stmarysprep.com

The Mary’s Minds club is focused on
mental health awareness and
conversation to promote positive
behavior amongst the student body.
The club offers peer support and
participates in service projects for
local mental health organizations.   

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule



CLUB

NATIONAL HONOR
SOCIETY

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Lauren Stahl & Carla Simone
lstahl@stmarysprep.com 
csimone@stmarysprep.com

The National Honor Society is an
organization of students that have
excellent academic standing as well as
service to their school and community.
NHS promotes leadership, service,
character, and scholarship.

Eligible Juniors and Seniors, with a
cumulative GPA of 3.70 or above, are
given an application in both the Fall and
Winter semesters. 

Meeting Information: 
See moderators for information

CLUB

MODEL UNITED
NATIONS

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Mark Carroll
mcarroll@stmarysprep.com 

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Mia Vitale & Nika Ladosenszky
mvitale@stmarysprep.com
nladosenszky@stmarysprep.com

Model United Nations gives
students the chance to role-play
as international delegates, debate
global issues, and develop skills in
diplomacy, public speaking, and
problem-solving.

Meeting Information: 
See club president for schedule

PASTORAL/ADVANCED
LITURGY
CLUB

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Hannah Kenrick
hkenrick@stmarysprep.com 

Mr. Leonard Karschnia
lkarschnia@stmarysprep.com

Students assist weekly in the
celebration of the Mass. Mass servers
will learn how to prepare the Liturgy,
proclaim the Readings, and serve the
Mass as extraordinary Eucharistic
ministers, altar servers, cross and
candle bearers. 

Meeting Information: 
See Mrs. Kenrick or Mr. Karschnia

 PILLARS OF 
FORMATION

CLUB
FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Leonard Karschnia
lkarschnia@stmarysprep.com 

Working in concert with the
leadership of Chancellor Emeritus
and Campus Spiritual Advisor
Father Timothy Whalen,
Headmaster, Leonard Karschnia
and the Theology Department, this
group examines “John Paul II’s 4
Pillars” of holistic life: Human,
Spiritual, Intellectual, and Pastoral
formation. 

Meeting Information: 
See Mr. Karschnia for information

PHOTOGRAPHY
FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Tara Johnson 
tjohnson@stmarysprep.com 

The Photography Club examines the
art of photography and educates
students on a number of different
techniques. 

Meeting Information: 
See club president for schedule

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Ellie Lemmer
elemmer@stmarysprep.com

PICKLEBALL
CLUB

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Gina Dlugosielski
gdlugosielski@stmarysprep.com 

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Olivia Stevens
ostevens@stmarysprep.com

The Pickleball Club is a group of
students who enjoy the sport of
pickleball. Education of the sport and
coaching amongst the club is a key
foundation. 

Meeting Information: 
See club president for schedule



CLUB
SPANISH

CLUB
FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Lauren Stahl
lstahl@stmarysprep.com 

The Spanish Club fosters an
environment where students develop
and expand knowledge on the Spanish
language and culture. 

Meeting Information: 
See club president for schedule

PRO-LIFE 
FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Hannah Kenrick
hkenrick@stmarysprep.com 

The Pro-Life Club focuses on
educating students to empower and
defend all life. The Club attends the
annual Michigan March for Life. 

Meeting Information: 
See club president for schedule

WORLD CULTURES
CLUB

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Chris Whitney
cwhitney@stmarysprep.com 

The World Cultures Club is a
community of students who enjoy
learning about a variety of
cultures in society. Focusing on
one culture a month, the club
explores a number of educational
topics such as food and art. 

Meeting Information: 
See club president for schedule

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Logan Lousia
llousia@stmarysprep.com

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Dillan Arafat
dillanarafat1@gmail.com

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Logan Lousia
llousia@stmarysprep.com



BOYS DIVISION
CLUBS

2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR



BUSINESS &
FINANCE

CLUB

CLUBCLUB

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Mark Carroll
mcarroll@stmarysprep.com 

The Business and Finance Club
focuses on the instruction of
valuable skills needed in the
business world. The club works
directly with professionals in a
number of business-related fields
including finance and real estate.  

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for
schedule

CODING
FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Maysa Anwar
manwar@stmarysprep.com 

The Coding Club is designed to offer an
introduction to programming. Students will
learn the basics of computer programming,
along with the basics of computer science.
The primary language for the 2024-2025
club is Python. The material emphasizes
computational thinking and helps develop
the ability to solve complex problems. This
club will also prepare the students for
further study in computer science,
including AP Computer Science Principles
and AP Computer Science A courses. 

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule

FISHING
FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Chris Sturgill
csturgill@stmarysprep.com 

The Engineering & Empathy Club
focuses on engineering devices and
tools to help the disabled community.
The club also focuses on engineering
principles and how to help those with
disabilities. 

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule

CLUB PRESIDENT:
John Brown
jmdb97@gmail.com

CLUB

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Michael Kassa & Noah Yaldo
mkassa@stmarysprep.com

ENGINEERING &
EMPATHY

CLUB
FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Derek Maynard
dmaynard@stmarysprep.com 

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Dane Studt
danexstudt@gmail.com

MEDICAL
FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Peyton Coleman
pcoleman@stmarysprep.com 

CLUB PRESIDENT:
David Jacob
djacob@stmarysprep.com

The Fishing Club brings students
together to enjoy the outdoors,
learn fishing skills, and share a
passion for the sport in a fun,
relaxing environment.

Meeting Information: 
Please contact club president for
schedule

CLUB

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Isaac Watha
Isaacwatha1212@gmail.com

The Medical Club explores careers
in medicine and healthcare
through guest speakers, hands-on
activities, volunteer opportunities,
and discussions that inspire future
medical professionals.

Meeting Information: 
Please contact club president for
schedule

ROSARY
FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Hannah Kenrick
hkenrick@stmarysprep.com 

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Noah Yaldo
noahyaldo@gmail.com

The Rosary Club gathers to pray the
Rosary together and make rosaries to
share with others, fostering faith,
reflection, and service within the
community.

Meeting Information: 
Please contact club president for
schedule



CLUB
SAILING SKEET/SPORTING

CLAYS

STUDENT COUNCIL
BOYS DIVISION

CHAPTER

The Student Council is responsible
for hosting and promoting school
spirit and events during the school
year. It is the goal of the council to
host one event per month to
promote the Brotherhood of St.
Mary's Prep through camaraderie
and fellowship. Five members of
each grade are elected to office
for a two-year term.

Meeting Information: 
Once or twice monthly during
seminar as needed. 

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Candace Castiglione
ccastiglione@stmarysprep.com 

The Skeet/Sporting Clays Club
introduces students to the sport and
teaches them the techniques of the
sport. 

Meeting Information: 
Please contact coach Greg for
information

ALUMNI PARENT MODERATOR : 
Greg Stoneback
greg@metrowelding.com

 PARENT MODERATOR : 
Jamie Stewart

Meeting Information: 
Please contact coach Jamie for
information

Jamie.Stewart
@communitysailingschool.net

The primary mission of the OLSM
Sailing Club is the development of
character through Sailing
Education. 

CLUB
STEM CLUB

CLUB
FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Dominic Zerki
dzerki@stmarysprep.com 

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Michael Kassa & Noah Yaldo
mkassa@stmarysprep.com
nyaldo@stmarysprep.com

The STEM Club engages students in
hands-on projects and activities in
science, technology, engineering, and
math, encouraging creativity, problem-
solving, and innovation.

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule



GIRLS DIVISION
CLUBS

2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR



BAKING
CLUB

CLUBCLUB EARTH AND
SERVICEDANCE

CLUB
FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Lauren Stahl 
lstahl@stmarysprep.com 

The Dance Club is working to create a
UDA style dance team. Specifically
focused on studio style dance
including jazz, pom, and hip hop. The
dance club will perform at school
sporting events and functions during
the year. 

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule

CLUB

The Earth and Service Club focuses on
recycling around campus. The club
hosts and participates in various
service events to promote taking care
of the Earth. 

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Ethan Graham
egraham@stmarysprep.com 

The Baking Club bakes for various
events on campus. In addition, they sell
baked goods and donate the proceeds
to local charaties. 

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule

CAREER
FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Quin O’ Keefe
qokeefe@stmarysprep.com 

The Career Club exposes students to
a variety of jobs and careers. Job
shadowing and guest speakers are
two ways in which students are
exposed to various jobs. 

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule

ART 4 HEARTS
CLUB

BOOK
CLUB

EARTH &
SERVICE CLUB

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
James Cecil
jcecil@stmarysprep.com 

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Adelina Ayar & Celeste Ayar
aayar@stmarysprep.com
cayar@stmarysprep.com

Art 4 Hearts is a creative service club
that uses art projects to spread
kindness and support charitable
causes. Members create artwork,
crafts, and handmade items that
bring joy to others while raising
awareness and funds for those in
need.

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Kaylee Morton
kmorton@stmarysprep.com

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Gina Dlugosielski
gdlugosielski@stmarysprep.com 

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Chris Whitney
cwhitney@stmarysprep.com 

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Chloe Orow
stmarysprep@stmarysprep.com

Book Club brings students together to
share a love of reading. Members
explore a variety of books, engage in
thoughtful discussions, and connect
with others who enjoy literature and
storytelling.

Meeting Information: 
Contact club president for schedule

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Evangeline Sarigiannis
evpupluv@gmail.com

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Leah Bertram
lbertram@stmarysprep.com

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Claire Beltz & Nola Ceccoli
cbeltz@stmarysprep.com
nceccoli@stmarysprep.com



HEALTH &
NUTRITION

CLUB

CLUBCLUB EARTH AND
SERVICE

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Mark Carroll
mcarroll@stmarysprep.com 

CLUB
FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Nancy Haller
nhaller@stmarysprep.com 

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Maysa Anwar
manwar@stmarysprep.com 

Faith, Friends & Fitness Club
encourages girls to build
community and grow in faith while
staying active together. Through
fun workouts, fellowship, and
shared reflection, members
strengthen both body and spirit in
a supportive environment.

Meeting Information: 
See club president for schedule 

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Hannah Kenrick
hkenrick@stmarysprep.com 

FAITH, FRIENDS &
FITNESS

CLUB
MEDICAL

CLUB

CLUB

SISTERS IN 
CHRIST

STUDENT COUNCIL
GIRLS DIVISION

CHAPTER
WOMEN IN BUSINESS

LEADERSHIP

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Austin Weaver
aweaver@stmarysprep.com 

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Lourdes Amouri
lourdesamouri914@gmail.com

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Chloe Naoumi
cnaoumi@stmarysprep.com

Health & Nutrition Club promotes
healthy lifestyles by exploring
topics such as balanced eating,
wellness habits, and fitness.
Members learn practical tips for
daily life while encouraging one
another to make positive choices
for mind and body.

Meeting Information: 
See club president for schedule 

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Chris Sturgill
csturgill@stmarysprep.com 

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Carly Stevens & Madison Lawrence
cstevens@stmarysprep.com
mlawrence@stmarysprep.com

The Medical Club explores careers
in medicine and healthcare
through guest speakers, hands-on
activities, volunteer opportunities,
and discussions that inspire future
medical professionals.

Meeting Information: 
Please contact club president for
schedule

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Aubrey Oraha
aubreyoraha@gmail.com

Sisters in Christ Club is a faith-
based group that unites young
women through prayer, fellowship,
and service. Members grow
together in their relationship with
Christ while supporting and
uplifting one another in their daily
lives.

Meeting Information: 
See club president for schedule 

tudent Council gives students a
voice in school leadership by
planning events, representing their
classmates, and promoting school
spirit. Members develop leadership
skills while working together to
make a positive impact on the
school community. Students run
for office at the start of the school
year. 

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Jillian Gibbs
jgibbs@stmarysprep.com

Women in Business Leadership
Club empowers young women to
explore careers in business and
develop leadership skills. Members
engage in networking, mentorship,
and hands-on activities that build
confidence and prepare them for
future success in the professional
world.

Meeting Information: 
See club president for schedule 



CLUB
WOMEN IN STEAM

FACULTY MODERATOR : 
Angela Azzato
aazzato@stmarysprep.com 

CLUB PRESIDENT:
Giavanna Tanguay
gia76606@gmail.com

Women in STEAM Club inspires and
supports young women interested
in science, technology,
engineering, arts, and
mathematics. Members explore
hands-on projects, connect with
mentors, and encourage one
another to pursue their passions in
STEAM fields.

Meeting Information: 
See club president for schedule 


